NATIONAL COMPANY LAW APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, NEW DELHI

TA (AT) (Competition) No. 33 of 2017 (Old Appeal No. 50/2014)

IN THE MATTER OF:

Adani Gas Limited (AGL)

...Appellant

Vs

Competition Commission of India & Anr.

....Respondents

Present:

For Appellants: Mr. Percival Billimoria, Senior Advocate with

Ms. Anisha Chand and Ms. Neelambera

Sandeepan, Advocates.

For Respondents: Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Senior Advocate with

Mr. Vikram Sobti, Mr. Mehul Parti, Advocates for

CCI.

Mr. Sharad Gupta and Mr. Vinayak Gupta,

Advocates for FIA.

With

TA (AT) (Competition) No. 34 of 2017 (Old Appeal No. 57/2014)

IN THE MATTER OF:

Faridabad Industries Association

...Appellant

Vs

Competition Commission of India & Anr.

....Respondents

Present:

For Appellants: Mr. Sharad Gupta and Mr. Vinayak Gupta,

Advocates.

For Respondents: Mr. Pallav Sisodia, Senior Advocate with

Mr. Vikram Sobti, Mr. Mehul Parti, Advocates for

CCI.

Mr. Percival Billimoria, Senior Advocate with

Ms. Anisha Chand and Ms. Neelambera

Sandeepan, Advocates for AGL.

ORDER

26.03.2018: An affidavit has been filed on behalf of the Appellant submitting proposed changes in terms of the gas supply agreement and its background. Learned counsel for the Appellant sought for and permitted to file a fresh affidavit in place of the present affidavit. The enclosures thereto may be kept on record.

Heard Mr. Percival Billimoria, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant. Hearing remained inconclusive. Post the matter for further hearing on **20**th **April**, **2018 at 2:00 PM**.

[Justice S.J. Mukhopadhaya] Chairperson

[Justice Bansi Lal Bhat] Member (Judicial)

am/uk